Highways Benchmarking 10-11 Appendix 6
$h1vnna2u.xls
2009 Havering Greenwich Waltham Forest Enfield Harringay Barnet Camden Bromley Southwark
£22.30 per linea metre,£55.00 Approved List of companies | Company applys - no Immediate issue £150, Anytime
Scaffolding per linea metre dep £106 + Refundable Deposit |( £185 for 30 days ) charge ( 1 Month ) 3months £118 + £60 per sq M Dep £118 + minimum dep of £307.50 £50 per pole F/W £100 C/W £150 3 months
Hoardings as Scaffolds Approved List of companies | Company applys - no Immediate issue £150, Anytime
Hoarding Pavement licence £327 £106 + Refundable Deposit |( £185 for 30 days ) charge ( 1 Month ) 3months £118 + £60 per sq M Dep £118 + minimum dep of £307.50 £50 SqM F/W or £500 or £100 SqgM C/W or £1000 ( Greatest ) [£150 3 months
Crossovers /
Gantrys £50 SqM F/W or £500 or £100 SgM C/W or £1000 ( Greatest )
£37 for 2 weeks or £60 for 4 weeks
Renewed for £16 per week Traffic
£39 for 2 weeks,£16 each Approved List of companies | Approved List of sensitive require an inspection before £30 per skip per month Roll on
Skips additional week Approved List of companies |charge ( £43 for 14 days ) |companies £41 Only skip companies £35 for 2 weeks / £60 for 4 weeks / off £150 for 3 months
£39 for 2 weeks,£16 each No license - prior
Materials additional week £32 for 14 days consent £40 / £55 with Skip £118 + minimum dep of £307.50 £60 for one month £50 1 month
Compound License £477
Site Hut for 30 days £118 + minimum dep of £307.50 £500 per hut £150 3 months
Immediate issue £150, Anytime
Containers £106 + Refundable Deposit [£477 for 30 days 3months £118 + £60 per sq M Dep £118 + minimum dep of £307.50 £500 per container £150 3 months
Tables and Chairs £100 /3-10sqm £300 / 10-15 £600 /
£50 non refundable dep (Emergency
/Retrospective £70 One day per
Cranes £111.50 for 28 days £185 for 5 days crane - Consultation Fee £118 + minimum dep of £307.50 £250
License issue £220 + £200 Dep for
Damage - any site visit £25 taken
from dep + Admin Fee £250 - £400
2007/08 Camden Islington Westminster Barnet K &C H &F City
Scaffolding cost £200| Deposit Fee <£1500 £232 per single structure £121 £68|Residential: £170 per street for 3 months.
£225 £1501-£3000 £350 £59 per add. structure £160 for month 1 £70 for subsequent 3 months
£3001-£6000 £650 >£6001 £59 per add. Frontage (then £100 per. month)
on application (Parking bay suspensions Commercial: £210 for month 1 then
add £36 per bay per day) £150 per month
deposit|£20 per pole on p.h. £55 per m2 footway Varies- based on Minimum charge £315 £250
£95 per m2 footway assessment of highway, dependent on  area
(heritage materials) risk, size of scaffold etc. occupied.
£37 per m2 -carriageway
PIs|Issue in 5 working days Issue in 10 working days Issue in 10 days Issue in 5 working days 2 weeks
site visit essential
Actual 97% 100%99%- 1600 PA
Payment|on-line fax Post In person or post by cheque|Cheque  payment by, Fax
arrangements | post in_person In_person or cash only post or in person. post
Hoarding cost £200| Deposit Fee <£1500 £232 per single structure £121 £68|Residential: £170 per street for 3 months.

£225 £1501-£3000 £350
£3001-£6000 £650 >£6001
On application

£59 per add. structure

£59 per add. Frontage
(Parking bay suspensions
add £36 per bay per day)

£160 for month 1

£70 for subsequent 3 months

(then £100 per month)

Commercial: £210 for month 1 then
£150 per month

deposit|£20 per m2 footway £55 per m2 footway Varies- based on|Minimum charge £315 £250
£50 per m2 carriageway £95 per m2 footway assessment of highway, [dependent  on  area
(heritage materials) risk, size of scaffold etc. Joccupied.
£37 per m2 (carriageway)
PIs|Issue in 5 working days Issue in 10 working days Issue in 10 days Issue in 5 working days
Actual 97% 100% No figures available as
included within Scaffolds
Payment|on-line fax Post In person or post by cheque|Cheque  payment by Fax
arrangements| post in person In person or cash only |post or in person. post
Temp.cross-over £200 £500 £130 non-refunable|£121 Admin fee of 5% of the cost of the £1,700
cost consideration fee works deducted from a deposit
deposit[£100 per m2 £200 per m2 Minimum charge £315
dependent on area
occupied.
PIs|Issue in 5 working days none 10 Days with full estimate
of costs in 28 days
Actual 71% Low compliance with PI
(Figure not available). 100+
PA
Payment [Phone Post In person or post by cheque|Cheque payment by Fax
arrangements | Post In person or cash only|post or in person. post
In person
Skip licence |£30 for 2 weeks £60 per month £34 (Parking bay [£37 for 2 weeks. £68|£53 per month Not allowed without hoarding

suspensions add £36 per

£60 for 4 weeks.
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2007/08 Camden Islington Westminster Barnet K &C H &F City
£50 for 4 weeks £112 +£15 per day if in bay bay per day)|£16 per week renewal
fee.
£41 Inspection Fee for
Traffic Sensitive Roads.
PIs|Issue in 4 hours none Issue in 3 days
Actual 99% 97% 1300 PA
Payment [On-line 100% |In person or post by cheque|Cheque  payment by Fax
arrangements | Fax or cash only post or in person. post
Post
In person
Building materials £50| Deposit Fee <£1500 £232 per single structure[£121 Minimum Deposit £68|£53 per month + bay suspension cost |Not allowed without hoarding
licence £225 £1501-£3000 £350 (£59 per add structure) | charge £315 dependent
£3001-£6000 £650 >£6001 £59 per add frontage) | on area occupied and
On application potential for damage.
PIs|Issue in 5 working days Issue in 10 working days These are never issued in NA
practice by WCC as storage
of materials is strongly
discouraged.
actual 97% 100% NA
payment|on line fax post Post Cheque payment by, Fax NA
arrangements In person post or in person. post
Crane licence £250 £250(£266 (per application not £121 Licence Fee £210
per operation on street- for |Minimum Deposit charge
a maximum period of 12 £315 dependent on area
months at the same occupied and potential
location. for damage.
PIs|Issue in 5 working days none Issue in 5 working days
actual 97% 100%- 1202 applications in
06/07
payment [Phone Post In person or by post by Cheque payment by Fax
arrangements | Post In person Cash or cheque post or in person. post
In person
Temporary traffic £1,500 £2,000|£1,640 (£775 for S16 Event [£1,538 for TTO only or £1,000 £1,700|See below
orders | (standard) closures) £3,152 if traffic
PIs|Issue in 6 weeks Issue in 6-7 weeks
actual 100%- 502 in 06/07
payment [Phone In person or by post by Cheque payment by Fax
arrangements | Post Cash or cheque post or in person. post
In person
A boards and [No charge at present. A boards ~ |A-boards - Contact Nicola Stratford N/A Not allowed £560 pa for magazine dispensers
dispensing units|not generally permitted. (Licencing Manager) on 020
Dispensing units by agreement.  |£150 - £430 depends on 7641 7828 or
banding nstratford@westminster.gov
Dispensing units — uk
£300
PIs[NA
actual |[NA
payment|NA
arrangements
Tables & chairs |£275 per table The administration fee for a |[Chairs: N/A New licence £700.00 and then annual |Ped squares: £100 per table
licence is £350. Then 1-4: £325 renewal of £585.00 £315 pa per table £50 per. chair
depending on which band 5- 9: £500 Town centres: (£500 minimum)
your street falls within, the  [10-16: £900 £530 pa up to 16 tables

cost per seat will range from
£20 to £58.

17-23:£1,300

24-36: £1,750

37+: £2,400

+ supplement for new
applications

other streets:

£315 pa up to 16 tables

PIs |decision in 8 weeks 3 months
Actual
payment|on-line post Fax On-line
arrangements post post

2/2




